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Case No. 2017-CV-144  CLERK OF COURTS

PAUL MASTRONARDI, )
)
Plaintiff, )  Judge Pepple
-y- )
)  CLAIMANT 1797540 ONTARIO
LUIS CHIBANTE, et al., ) INC.’S NOTICE OF COMPLIANCE
)  WITH THE COURT’S NOVEMBER 7,
Defendants. ) 2018 JOURNAL ENTRY TO
)  SUPPLEMENT PROOF OF CLAIM
)  RE: CLAIM NOS. 55 and 56
)
)

Claimant 1797540 Ontario Inc. (“540”) gives notice that it has complied with the Court’s
November 7, 2018 Journal Entry — Orders to Supplement Proof of Claim Re: Claims Numbered
55 and 56. 540 provided the requested supplemental information and/or documents to the Court

via correspondence of today’s date.
Respectfully submitted,

JAUERT & BURTON LLP

DUt

Michael A. Burton (0064921)

103 S. Blackhoof Street, P.O. Box 1957
Wapakoneta, OH 45895

419-738-9274 Telephone

419-738-3403  Fax
mburton@jauertburton.com

Attorney for Defendant 1797540 Ontario Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing has been served this 14" day of

November, 2018, via email upon the following:

Michael L. Scheier, Esq.

Jacob D. Rhode, Esq.

Keating Muething & Klekamp PLL
One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
mscheier@kmklaw.com
jrhode@kmklaw.com

Counsel for Defendant

Luis Chibante

Kraig E. Noble, Esq.

Noble, Montague & Moul, LLC

146 E. Spring Street

St. Marys, Ohio 45885
knoble@nmmlawyers.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Paul Mastronardi

Marion H. Little, Jr., Esq.

Zeiger, Tigges & Little LLP

3500 Huntington Center

41 South High Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215
little@litohio.com

Counsel for Plaintiff Paul Mastronardi

James L. Thieman, Esq.

Faulkner, Garmhausen, Keister & Shenk
Courtview Center — Suite 300

100 South Main Avenue

Sidney, Ohio 45365
jthieman@fgks-law.com

Court-appointed Receiver for Golden Fresh
Farms Holdings, Inc. and Golden Fresh
Farms Enterprises, L.P.
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Thomas J. Potts, Esq.

Faulkner, Garmhausen, Keister & Shenk
Courtview Center — Suite 300

100 South Main Avenue

Sidney, Ohio 45365

tpotts@fgks-law.com

Counsel for Court-Appointed Receiver for
Golden Fresh Farms Holdings, Inc. and
Golden Fresh Farms Enterprises, L.P.

Robert M. Zimmerman, Esq.
Andrew B. Cassady, Esq.

Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

1900 First Financial Center

255 E. Fifth Street

Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
robert.zimmerman@dinsmore.com
andrew.cassady@dinsmore.com
Counsel for Intervening Defendant
Mastronardi Produce Limited

Ronald E. Gold, Esq.
Jennifer J. Morales, Esq.
A.J. Webb, Esq.

Frost Brown Todd LLC
3300 Great American Tower
301 East Fourth Street
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
rgold@fbtlaw.com
jmorales@fbtlaw.com
awebb@fbtlaw.com
Counsel for Defendant-Intervenor
Bank of Montreal

PUAT Ao

Michael A. Burton (0064921)
Attorney for Defendant 1797540 Ontario Inc.
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